Modification A to Contract #18-58

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
COMMUNITY IMPACT PROGRAMS, whose principal business address is 800 Goold Street,

Racine, Wisconsin 53402.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018.
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2018

through December 31, 2018 with addition of the following:

Reduce Foster Home Recruitment & Licensing, 81708.005.200.404500 by $6,200,

reducing the total program to $168,591

Increase Foster Care Recruiter & Retention Specialist, 81708.005.200.404500 by

$6,200, increasing the total program to $75,125

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outfined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

tn accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section Ifl. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corperation Counsel and County Board

Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) Q el @1«—/

Proyider's Al@}dr]z&d Representative

(signed)

|
2 N
77
(/
y Racine Colnty ExecuW "

(signed) Comy N
Racine County Corporatlon Couﬂse!

(signed) ' - ‘
Ra Girfe Cow‘fty'?mapce Dlrector

(signed) £ i/"i/ Ll e "/
Récme County-CleFk"‘ ‘@;m ,»_;"’)?i;%

{signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson

Lars

G Ao i

‘wtm ‘%\l Ghris tensen
Racine County Cletk

/a//d//V

" Daté,

. (o g/(?{

Dafe

12- 04— 1 &

Date

Mg et £

Date

p/ia/le

Date
/} w*uwf*)/

Date

Date
s f:. e
afeth ¥




#18-58 Medification A Community Impact Programs, inc.

Xil. COST AND SERVICES TQ BE PROVIDED

A Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibiity of individuals to receive the services purchased under this agreement vill be
determined by the Purchaser.
8. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibi§ A and which are rendered by Provider and authorized by
Purchaser at the contracted amount.
C. The totat amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed ths total contracted

dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Rate Payment
Foster Home Recruitment &
81715.006.200.404500 Licensing $ 99,791 N/A N/A Actuals
81708.005.200.404500 $ 68,800
Total Program $ 168,591
81711.006.300.404500 Kinship Care Specialist 3 58,270 N/A NI& Aclusls
Tota! Program $ 58,270
81717.007.200.404500 Child Care Certification Agent $ 132,535 N/A NIA Actuals
Total Program $ 132,535
Foster Care Recruiter &
81708.005.200.404500 Retention Specialist $ 75,125 N/A NIA Actuals
Total Program $ 75,125

=)
|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager “
758

Page 18




