Modification B to Contract #18-58

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
COMMUNITY IMPACT PROGRAMS, whose principal business address is 800 Goold Street,
Racine, Wisconsin 53402.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from November 1, 2018 to December 31,
2018. The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1,
2018 through December 31, 2018 with addition of the following:

Add 1 FTE to Foster Home Recruitment and Licensing. This position will be a six-
month trial with potential of renewal upon evaluation of program success.
Provider will be responsible to track additional data to demonstrate results.

Increase Foster Home Recruitment & Licensing, 81708.005.200.404500 by $12,000,
making the total program to $180,591,

Update Exhibit B, page vi, to add the additional data tracking requirements to
begin upon the new staff person start date:

o Number of new applicants
Number of newly licensed homes
Length of time from initial contact by applicant to first home visit
Length of time from receipt of the sighed application to license approval
Point at which applicants withdraw from licensing process

« @& & =

Any modifications to the iotal amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section Ill. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

ate
(signed)___ / Aafx [ AA AL fi%@% - ji
™y ’Récme County Execulive 7 Date
}:L/' “ \\\
{(signed) o \\ S be - 20
Racine Couri‘ty‘Corporation Counsat—" Date
(signed) 773 W ﬁ%ﬂ.&w Hoid (2
Racme County Finance Director Date
(signed)__ Vlpdy A T [ ,,fbf,f i
Racirie County Clerk Date *
{signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#18-58 Mod B Community Impact Programs, inc.

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this agreement viill be
dstermined by the Purchaser,

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by Provider and autharized by
Purchaser at the ¢contracted amount.

C. The total amount to be patd to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the total contracted
dollar amount.

. Method of
Account # Pragram . . Total Units Rate Payment
Fostar Home Recruitment &
81715.006.200.404500 Licensing $ 409,791 N/A N/A Acluals
81708.005.200.404500 $ 68,800
81711.006.300.404500 S 2,000
Total Program $ 180,591
81711.006.300.404500 Kinship Care Specialist $ 58,270 NiA N/A Actuals
Total Program § 58,270
81717.007.200.404500 Child Care Certification Agent _$ 132,635 NIA NIA Actuals
Total Program § 132,635
Foster Care Recruiter &
81708.005.200.404500 Retention Specialist $ 75,125 N/A NIA Actuals
Total Program $ 75,125

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager 3

"/l

Page 18




